

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/10/2017 08:25:03  
PAGE: 1 of 8

POSTING NO: 157864 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 09/27/2017 CLOSING DATE: 10/04/2017  
JobID: 95443331 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	59005	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	04/24/2006	03/14/2017
	59021	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	04/24/2006	03/14/2017
	59016	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	04/24/2006	03/14/2017
	59003	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	04/24/2006	03/14/2017
	59010	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Dismount	04/24/2006	03/14/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0590120  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224229 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241872  
CMS Route(s): 59016, 59003, 59010, 59021, 59005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Kalajian, M EMP ID: 4972 EFFECTIVE: 10/28/2017 SEN DATE: 04/18/2015 Rank: 002  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95460820 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	59025	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	11/24/2012	03/14/2017
	59026	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	04/24/2006	03/14/2017
	59030	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Dismount	04/24/2006	03/14/2017
	59034	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	04/24/2006	03/14/2017
	59028	NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	04/24/2006	03/14/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224228 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241871 CMS Route(s): 59034, 59030, 59026, 59025,  
59028; RI Stf pkg 6/2006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/10/2017 08:25:03  
PAGE: 2 of 8

JobID: <u>95186934</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	61071	NEWTON HIGHLANDS	Foot	//	04/20/2011	
	61072	NEWTON HIGHLANDS	Foot	//	04/20/2011	
	61073	NEWTON HIGHLANDS	Foot	//	04/20/2011	
	61079	NEWTON HIGHLANDS	Foot	//	04/20/2011	
	61075	NEWTON HIGHLANDS	Foot	//	04/20/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0610070  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222331 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6160930  
CMS Route(s): 61079, 61071, 61072, 61073, 61075

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Tierney, S EMP ID: 3886 EFFECTIVE: 10/28/2017 SEN DATE: 05/06/2000 Rank: 026

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95400850</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	58030	NEWTONVILLE	Park and Loop	01/14/2013	03/05/2013	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600350  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224513 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242065  
CMS Route(s): 58030

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: CAMPBELL, S EMP ID: 0201 EFFECTIVE: 10/28/2017 SEN DATE: 04/29/2017 Rank: 024

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95113639</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	68043	WABAN	Park and Loop	02/24/2003	09/27/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0680050  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222281 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6160385  
CMS Route(s): 68043

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Devito, R EMP ID: 4016 EFFECTIVE: 10/28/2017 SEN DATE: 02/12/2000 Rank: 026

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/10/2017 08:25:03  
PAGE: 3 of 8

JobID: 95468240 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
51016 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/05/2012 05/15/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540650  
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224751 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242239  
CMS Route(s): 54016

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95176589 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SENIOR BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
93001 WESTON Curbline 02/24/2003 07/20/2011  
Motorized  
93003 WESTON Curbline 02/24/2003 07/20/2011  
Motorized  
93006 WESTON Curbline 02/24/2003 07/20/2011  
Motorized  
93017 WESTON Curbline 02/24/2003 07/20/2011  
Motorized  
93018 WESTON Curbline 02/24/2003 07/20/2011  
Motorized

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0930110  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222357 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6161310  
CMS Route(s): 93018, 93017, 93006, 93003, 93001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: MARTOS, M EMP ID: 1948 EFFECTIVE: 10/28/2017 SEN DATE: 09/19/2015 Rank: 034

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/10/2017 08:25:03  
PAGE: 4 of 8

JobID: <u>95208461</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	93004	WESTON		Curbline Motorized	02/24/2003	07/20/2011	
	93007	WESTON		Curbline Motorized	02/24/2003	07/20/2011	
	93012	WESTON		Curbline Motorized	02/24/2003	07/20/2011	
	93011	WESTON		Curbline Motorized	02/24/2003	07/20/2011	
	93014	WESTON		Curbline Motorized	02/24/2003	07/20/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0930120  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222359 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
P/L 093  
Route(s): 93012, 93004, 93007, 93011, 93014

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Pagliarulo, F EMP ID: 9691 EFFECTIVE: 10/28/2017 SEN DATE: 04/25/1998 Rank: 062  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95278574</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	36010	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	04/29/2013	07/02/2013	
	36013	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	04/22/2013	07/02/2013	
	36016	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	04/29/2013	07/02/2013	
	36017	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	04/29/2013	07/02/2013	
	36020	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	04/22/2013	07/02/2013	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224175 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241833  
CMS Route(s): 36010, 36013, 36016, 36017, 36020

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: ZHENG, J EMP ID: 1127 EFFECTIVE: 10/28/2017 SEN DATE: 05/13/2017 Rank: 024  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95168800</u>	CARRIER (CITY)		KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
		MATTAPAN					

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0260270  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222259 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
RELAYS, COLLECTIONS AND PARCEL POST/PRIORITY DELIVERIES  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6159837  
CMS Route(s): 026859

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: CHEN, F EMP ID: 6881 EFFECTIVE: 10/28/2017 SEN DATE: 06/24/2017 Rank: 012  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/10/2017 08:25:03  
PAGE: 5 of 8

JobID: 95364621 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
26028 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 01/25/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0260370  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221983 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6157099  
CMS Route(s): 26028

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95175576 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
91070 NORTH WEYMOUTH Park and Loop 10/20/2003 08/23/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6229480 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243192  
CMS Route(s): 91070

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Wilson, R EMP ID: 6022 EFFECTIVE: 10/28/2017 SEN DATE: 11/27/2004 Rank: 022

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95401559 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SENIOR BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
32002 WEST ROXBURY Park and Loop 03/27/2006 06/21/2011  
32026 WEST ROXBURY Park and Loop 03/27/2006 06/21/2011  
32028 WEST ROXBURY Park and Loop 03/27/2006 06/21/2011  
32001 WEST ROXBURY Park and Loop 03/27/2006 06/21/2011  
32010 WEST ROXBURY Park and Loop 03/27/2006 06/21/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730/1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 67

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0320300; RI 4/2006  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223458 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6240861  
CMS ROUTES 32001,32002,32010,32026,32028"#

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: FLEURIMOND, J EMP ID: 7393 EFFECTIVE: 10/28/2017 SEN DATE: 05/13/2017 Rank: 014

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/10/2017 08:25:03  
PAGE: 6 of 8

JobID: 95166222 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
88017 WEYMOUTH Park and Loop 02/05/2007 03/22/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0881180  
RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6225213 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242429  
CMS Route(s): 88017

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Antonetti, A EMP ID: 2483 EFFECTIVE: 10/28/2017 SEN DATE: 11/07/1998 Rank: 018  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95223712 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
88001 WEYMOUTH Foot 10/03/2011 01/10/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0880110  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221813 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6155111  
CMS Route(s): 88001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Wentzell, M EMP ID: 1532 EFFECTIVE: 10/28/2017 SEN DATE: 06/07/1986 Rank: 001  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95241726 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
76038 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0740860  
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221422 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6150463  
CMS Route(s): 74038

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/10/2017 08:25:03  
PAGE: 7 of 8

JobID: 95132787 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
45083 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0431400  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222449 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162389  
CMS Route(s): 45083

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Tucker, J EMP ID: 2336 EFFECTIVE: 10/28/2017 SEN DATE: 01/08/2005 Rank: 018

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95286830 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
50052 INCOMING MAIL CTR NORTH Park and Loop 11/14/2005 01/04/2011  
50054 INCOMING MAIL CTR NORTH Park and Loop 11/14/2005 01/04/2011  
50058 INCOMING MAIL CTR NORTH Park and Loop 11/14/2005 01/04/2011  
50071 INCOMING MAIL CTR NORTH Park and Loop 11/14/2005 01/04/2011  
50067 INCOMING MAIL CTR NORTH Park and Loop 11/14/2005 01/04/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 3510090  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222911 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6166407  
CMS Route(s): 50071, 50058, 50054, 50052, 50067

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Bottari, S EMP ID: 0143 EFFECTIVE: 10/28/2017 SEN DATE: 10/01/2005 Rank: 041

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95175353 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SENIOR BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
22052 FIELDS CORNER CARRIER ANNEX Foot 09/17/2007 10/22/2010

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222825 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6165395  
CMS Route(s): 22052

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: COLON, C EMP ID: 5411 EFFECTIVE: 10/28/2017 SEN DATE: 06/24/2017 Rank: 002

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/10/2017 08:25:03  
PAGE: 8 of 8

JobID: 95072317 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SENIOR BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
21058 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/11/2011 06/13/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2190060  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224668 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242179  
CMS Route(s): 21058

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: BARBOZA-BARNES, EMP ID: 6737 EFFECTIVE: 10/28/2017 SEN DATE: 08/20/2016 Rank: 026  
A

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95406181 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
21045 ROXBURY Foot 09/15/2008 10/23/2010

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 219  
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6225843 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242680  
CMS Route(s): 21045

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95182591 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
27016 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 01/14/2008 06/16/2015

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 27

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0270380  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221847 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6155216  
CMS Route(s): 27016

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*